

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides INDIAN UNION

SUB: APR SCOUT PHOTO CONTEST 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,



We are pleased to inform that APR Support Centre of WOSM announces the APR Scout Photo Contest for the year 2022. The contest offers the opportunity for Scout/Guide Members to use their photography skills and contribute to this year's theme "SDG 14 and SDG 15: Life Below Water & Life on Land"

Scouts connect with nature as an inherent part of our duty in creating a better world by setting up opportunities for them to take care of our home planet.

We were held back from doing conservation activities during the height of the COVID-19 pandemic, but now is a great time to reignite Scout spirit through adventures while giving back to the planet through the Sustainable Development Goals 14 and 15. It is more important than ever to take care of our terrestrial and marine environments to sustain life.

With all the remarkable services, our Scouts/Guides and Young Adults in Scouting have been involved in significant projects that are making a great impact in their communities and raising Scouting profile in this area. Through photos, we are giving life to the work that Scouts/Guides are doing across the Country. We look forward to receiving entries capturing shared experiences of Scouts/Guides in action on **SDG 14** & **15 : Life Below Water** and **Life on Land.**

Deadline of submission of entries to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi is **10th August, 2022.** The soft copies may please be sent to **internationaldeskbsg@gmail.com** Entries received after 10.08.2022 will not be entertained.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters will conduct a preliminary screening of all entries received at National Headquarters during **3rd week of August**, **2022 and selected entries will be forwarded to APR Support Centre.**

At the end of the contest, six winners will be announced by APR, WOSM: One Gold, Two Silver and Three Bronzes. Awards will be presented during the 11th APR Scout Leaders Summit and the winner entries will be featured in Asia Pacific Regional media including the 2022 APR wall calendar and posters.

Please see the attached guidelines for rules of the contest

Thanking you & with regards,

Yours Sincerely.

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROGRAMME & TRAINING)

Encl: APR Scout Photo Contest 2021 Guidelines

Copy to:-

- $1. \hspace{0.1in} \text{All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.}$
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.